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IMPLEMENTATION OF FLAGSHIP PROGRAMMES
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of flagship programmes have been formulated and implemented successfully by the Central Government through the State Governments;

(b) if so, whether the names of these successful programmes have been changed by any State Governments as if it were created, formulated and implemented by the State Governments itself;

(c) if so, whether the Government has requested the State Governments not to change the names of the programmes made by the Central Government as these are in the names of national leaders like Jawaharlal Nehru Solar Power Mission, Indira Awas Yojana, etc.; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the State Governments thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (Dr. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) : Government of India is implementing various schemes including Flagship Schemes through State Governments.

(b) to (d): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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